name
location
email
phone

website

Mark lJzerman
Amsterdam (NL)
info@markijzerman.com
+31(0)631005713

markijzerman.com

selected awards, residencies & prizes

2025
2025
2024
2024
2024-2025
2024
2023
2023
2022
2023
2021-2022
2021
2020
2020-2021
2019
2017

Challenge Partner TU/e Innovation Space

PAIR Residency

Digital Culture - Another Deep *

Stipend Amsterdam Fund for the Arts

Research residency - Afterlands / Coding Drops
Project Grant - Another Deep *

Project Grant - Another Deep *

Finalist Science Breakthroughs: Art & Science
Experiment Grant - Opaque Oceans

Research residency - Another Deep *
STARTS4Water Biodiversity in the Port of Rotterdam
SHAPE Artist

Project Grant - The Earth’s Perspective
Research residency - Al & ecological narratives
Research residency - As Above, So Below *
Residency - Time Shift

selected performances

2025

2024

2023
2022

2021

2020

2019

2017

Flounder Maps

All Eyes On *

Another Deep *

Another Deep *

Another Deep *

Another Deep *

Another Deep *

Despite Disturbed Waters
Another Deep (try-out) *
Another Deep (try-out) *
All Eyes On *

All Eyes On *

All Eyes On *

All Eyes On *

All Eyes On *

As Above, So Below *
As Above, So Below *
As Above, So Below *
As Above, So Below *
As Above, So Below *
As Above, So Below *
As Above, So Below *
Cantus Viscous

Cantus Viscous

Cantus Viscous

Presque Vu

Presque Vu

selected exhibitions

2025

Watershed (Final Call)

Watershed (Tough Love)

Another Deep * (video)

Watershed (Final Call)

Watershed (Tough Love) (solo exhibition)
Another Deep * (installation)

Another Deep * (installation)

Another Deep * (video)

Amarte x TU/e
PIER-2
Stimuleringsfonds
AFK

Qolony

Amarte

Mondriaan Fonds
Falling Walls
Stimuleringsfonds
The Arctic Circle
S+T+ARTS & V2_
SHAPE

Mondriaan Fonds
FilmForward Vrijplaats
Valley of the Possible
Art Center Nabi

Ateliers Claus

CIVA, Belvedere 21
Simultan Festival
Warming Up Festival
Rewire

Multiplica, Rotondes
Biennale Chroniques
Dutch Design Week
Sonic Acts

V2_

Media Arts Festival Arnhem
De School

i / the Spectrum

Into the Great Wide Open
W139

Meakusma

Le Guess Who?
TodaysArt x SHAPE
Rewire x Korzo
FIBER Festival

LIMA

Mapping Possibilities
Maia Bienal

Rewire Festival
Uncloud Festival
Mapping Festival
EYE Filmmuseum

Simultan Festival
Rijksmuseum Twenthe
Light Art Museum
/SAC

PIER-2

TEC Art

Multiplica, Rotondes
Chen Art Gallery

Eindhoven (NL)
Kaohsiung (TW)
NL

NL

Bucharest (RO)
NL

NL

Berlin (DE)

NL

Svalbard (NO)
Rotterdam (NL)
EU

NL

Amsterdam (NL)
Curacautin (CL)
Seoul (SK)

Brussels (BE)
Vienna (AT)
Timisoara (RO)
Utrecht (NL)
Den Haag (NL)
Luxembourg (LU)
Marseille (FR)
Eindhoven (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Rotterdam (NL)
Arnhem (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Den Haag (NL)
Vlieland (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Eupen (BE)
Utrecht (NL)
The Hague (NL)
The Hague (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Cairo (EG)

Maia (PT)

The Hague (NL)
Utrecht (NL)
Geneva (CH)
Amsterdam (NL)

Timisoara (RO)
Enschede (NL)
Budapest (HU)
Bucharest (RO)
Kaohsiung (TW)
Rotterdam (NL)
Luxembourg (LU)
New Britain (US)



2024

2023

2022

2021

2019

2017

2016

Conversations with Crustaceans

DRIFT *

As Above, So Below (video) *

As Above, So Below (video) * & Time Shift

As Above, So Below (video) *

Time Shift (group show)

Waterspiegelwacht (group show)

pier pressure (group show)

Conversations with Crustaceans (group show)
Blind Spots (group show) *

plitsch knaster psssh (group show / Moon Gallery)
Humans, Talk to Me (group show) *

What Do | Hear? *

Moonlight *

Filter Family *

Space Here Becomes Sound *

As Above, So Below (video) (group show) *
Time Shift (group show)

Time Shift (group show)

Songline *

selected teaching, talks & workshops

2025
2020-2024
2022
2022
2011-2020
2019-2023
2020-2021
2019
2016
2011-2015

Fluid Perspectives - Aquatic Ecosystems in Art
Practice Tutor at Ecology Futures, 0.15 FTE

Talk on ‘pier pressure’ at Ecologias del Agua
Water Elective (guest tutor)

Creative coding, media art, installations, 0.15 FTE

Cartographies of the Vanishing Now, Reassemble Lab

Speculating the Future Bachelor Minor, 0.1 FTE
Mapping Ecologies

Modern Audio Drama

Sound Synthesis Sound Art

publications

2025

Elounder Maps (LP)

interviews & texts

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021

2020
2019

education
2011-2012
2007-2011

Decentering Design, practice in a morethanhuman...

About: Another Deep

Pier P ]

Interview on Echobox - Misplaced Objects
Interview with Obsolete Studio

[fA Tree Falls In A Forest

art + water

Interview for S+ T+ARTS artist-in-residency

Uzerman & Robert on collab, travel and appropriation
Euture Narratives: In Conversation with Mark lJzerman

El arte sensorial de Mark lJzerman

Master of Arts
Bachelor of Arts

ArtTechTour

IDFA DoclLab

The Grey Space
Rezidenta9

UFRO

Academie Galerie
Watersnoodmuseum
V2_

Next Nature Network
Schemerlicht Festival
International Space Station
Lakenhal

Bradwulff

GLOW Festival
Dutch Design Week
Wonderspaces

MU

V2_

Art Center Nabi
Klankenbos

* = in collaboration with other artists

PIER-2

MIVC, St Joost
Guggenheim

WDKA

Music & Technology, HKU
FIBER Festival

St Joost

Mapping Possibilities
Vilnius Academy of Arts
ArtEZ, Interaction Design

Anterior Insula, Le Pacifique

Bert de Roo et al.
Florian Weigl
Neural Magazine
Anahit Hovhannisyan
Diane Pricop
Katazyna Jankovska
Avrie Altena

Desiree Kroep
Lucia Udvardyova
Michelle Geraerts
Nicole Ellena

Music & Technology, HKU
Music & Technology, HKU

Dordrecht (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
The Hague (NL)
Bucharest (RO)
Pucén (CL)
Utrecht (NL)
Ouwerkerk (NL)
Rotterdam (NL)
Eindhoven (NL)
Nijmegen (NL)
Outer Space
Leiden (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Eindhoven (NL)
Eindhoven (NL)
Philadelphia (US)
Eindhoven (NL)
Rotterdam (NL)
Seoul (SK)
Neerpelt (BE)

Kaohsiung (TW)
Den Bosch (NL)
Bilbao (ES)
Rotterdam (NL)
Utrecht (NL)
Amsterdam (NL)
Den Bosch (NL)
Cairo (EG)
Vilnius (LT)
Arnhem (NL)

Brussels (BE)

Art Paper Ed.
V2_ Publishing
Neural Magazine
Echobox
Obsolete Studio
Krea

V2_ Publishing
STARTS
SHAPE

FIBER
Endemico

Utrecht (NL)
Utrecht (NL)


https://markijzerman.bandcamp.com/album/flounder-maps
https://artpapereditions.org/products/decentering-design-practice-in-a-more-than-human-world?srsltid=AfmBOooPWZzYaeGBjwRfJDEC-sFw5OVUSlMRjnAE55Sw99OpswLEo6Di
https://v2.nl/publications/about-another-deep
https://neural.it/2024/12/pier-pressure-climate-change-around-the-corner/
https://www.echobox.radio/shows/misplaced-objects?episode=2024-11-07%2015:00:00
https://obsolete.studio/blog/pier-pressure/
https://v2.nl/publishing/art-water
https://starts.eu/article/6561/
https://shapeplatform.eu/2021/mark-ijzerman-sebastien-robert-cultural-appropriation-is-something-we-both-take-very-seriously/
https://fiber.medium.com/future-narratives-in-conversation-with-mark-ijzerman-1ef83e1689d5
https://endemico.org/arte-sensorial-mark-ijzerman/

